west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

D0 Wednesday, February 11, 2026

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for S, FERGUSON 1
47-099-01270-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon %“‘*’

Acting Chief

Operator’s Well Number: S. FERGUSON 1
Farm Name: MEADE, WALTON SHELTON

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-099-01270-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 2/11/2026

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/13/2026



PERMIT CONDITIONS
and Gas to plgce specific conditions upon this

West Virginia Code §22-6-1 1 allows the Office of Oil
the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Permit conditions have

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

fe or serious personal injury in or about
shall give potice, stating
d the Chief within

—

" 1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of li

the well or while working on the weil, the well operator or its contractor
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector an
twenty-four (24) hours. '

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
as Inspector at least 24 hours prior o
tted work. In addition, the well

actual well work is commenced and

operator to the Oil and G:
and/or pits for any permi
24 hours before any

3. Notification shall be given by the
the construction of roads, locations
operator shall notify the same inspector
prior to running and cementing casing.
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WW-4B 1) Date December 16 , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. S.Ferguson1
3)API Well No. 47- ~oum
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation730' watersned Whites Creek - Big Sandy River
pistrict Butler countyWayne Quadrangle Prichard
6) Well Operator UnknownWVDERPeidPuggingContac 7)Designated AgentJasonlﬂannon
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
name Brian Warden name Eagle Well Service, Inc.
address 49 Elk Creek Road address 440 lvyton Road; P.0.Box 1666
Delbarton, WV 25670 _ Salyersville, KY 41465
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.
ﬂ_"!“'*"'ﬂ
Lk ‘z.b- « e
"’T‘.:rr(‘}. Ol ana €3
DEC 30 200
apmyent OF

VR ol -
LR e Lo Wi

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector 1/ Date

02/13/2026



Plugging Prognosis
API #: 45-099-01270
West Virginia, Wayne County

Casing Schedule

10” @ 29’ - Cementing Information Unknown
8” @ 204’ - Cementing Information Unknown
7" @ 1442’ - Cementing Information Unknown
2” Tubing @ 1910’

TD @ 1910’

Completion: Berea-1890-1905’ - Shot

Fresh Water: None Reported/Fresh Water Depth on nearby well 47-099-1478 @ 468’ and 230’ @
871’ elevation. (See offset well record attached)

Saltwater: 820’ - 940’ (See Original Well Records)

Gas Shows: 825’ (See Original Well Records)

QOil Shows: None Reported

Coal: None Reported

Open Mine: None Reported

Elevation: 950’

1. Notify inspector, Brian Warden at 304-205-3229, 48 hours prior to commencing
abandonment operations.

2. Blow down well.
3. Confirm TD with sandline/tubing.
4. Prep for cement. Notify inspector of tag depth.
5. Pump 6% Bentonite gel between all cement plugs.
a. NOTE: Class Aor Class L can be used for cement plugs.
6. Attemptto unseat 7” packer at 1844/, if unseated attempt to pull 2", if not, shoot 2” and

pump 200’ cement plug from 1844’ - 1644/, tag TOC, top off as necessary (will isolate
Berea/Coffee Shale)

7. Free point 7” casing, cut and TOOH. If not free, perforate casing.

Set cement plugmt 1452’ - 1352’ across casing shoe, tag TOC, top off as necessary.

9. Setplugfrom 1050°-700" to isolate/cover Big Lime, Injun Sand, gas show and salt water, tag
TOC, top off as necessary. (Big Lime 1100 -1260/Salt Water 840’/Gas show 825’)

10. Free point 8” casing, cut and TOOH. If not free, perforate casing.

11. TOOH with tubing to 597°. Pump cement plug 597 to surface at 1 14 y;eld to cover
freshwater/surface. Tag TOC. Top off asneeded. ~ (=5 ~5 Dfeoe &

12. Reclaim location and well road to WVDEP specifications and erect P&A well monument 30"
above ground with well name, APl and plug date.

o

**Will cover with cement all O&G formations —inciuding salt, elevation, coal, freshwater.
Ts v J It B
; "7//{ /;:LC

02/13/2026



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION }-0

Quadrangle — Louislas
. . WELL R ;
Permit No_ﬂ.kf_-_]:e;' 0 ECORD Oil or Gas Well_988
(KIND)
Company. 1 *4 . R .
Address__ 3303 Monel Park, Huntington, W. VEautime | Demer | Lfts Packers
P Sattie Ferjguson Acres_137% o -
Location (waters)__Sugar Branch Size
Well No Elev. 960 15 Kind of Packer
Distriet_Butler County___Wayne 13 Anchor Packar
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 98t tile Ferguson 4, 29 ftel 20fte | Sizeof 7"
Address__Route #l Prichardsy 8: 204 204 f4,10 V thread
Mineral rights are owned by Same We Va. 654 7 1442 1442 ftﬁ)epth set. 1844
Address 53/16_ 50 50 £4,
Drilling commenced__March 25, 1980 3 | Perf. top
Drilling CDMBIEM_Lril 14 g 1960 E‘WLBM— Perf. bottom—_______
Date Sho FromlB890  To 1905  Liners Used 1910 f1t Perf. top
With_ P 0Wd3'17‘ 300 lbs, Perf. bottom
Open Flow gmhs Water in Inch _ S
/10ths Mere. in Inch il i - .
Cotum 3 g CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure__ 575 hs._ 48 hrs.
oil bbls., 15t 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED - FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water. Feet.
Formation Color Hg’:}t“’ ‘ Top Bottom 3 “i\r'{:;tl:r Depth Remarks
Surface ’ 0 10 T !
Slate | 10 250 | ‘
Sand ; ‘ 250 | 278 w
Slate ' | 278 335 ‘I
Sand . 335 365 a
Slate | 365 500 |
Sand ‘ ‘ 500 540
Slate L | 540 875
Sand | 875 730
Slate 1‘ 730 ‘ 750
Shell Soft 750 760
3late Black 760 785 Show of gas at 826 18/10 in 1M
Shell Soft 785 800 |
3late 800 812
Lime Shell 8lz | 820 Hole full water aft 840
Sand Salt 820 | 940
Slate 940 950 |
sand 950 1026 | |
Slate 1026 1040 |
Sand Maxon 1040 1095 |
3late 1095 00 T ETat
Big Lime 1100 1260 y 6-@“1 ".{”fs“\;\
Injun Sand 12560 1385 .-,;'& ~ -)‘\
Weter San 1395 1418 2$/2023 -
Slate shells 1418 1440 ) R—-- cEy
Lime shell| 1440 1452 ek %-'D
Slate & shqlls 1452 18447 | WEST Yimiia
Lime shell 1844 1854 i LGP IS
Slate & shalls 1854 18656 .y

(over)

02/13/2026



Formation Color B's’:h‘" Top }0 Bottom 3"*3::' Ii.‘:upnt: Remarks
Coffee shafle 1865 1890
Berea Grit 1890 1810
Total Depth 1910
Shot 20 feet with 300 1bs medeI‘
Cleaned qut 2 days pnding Apgil 16, 1940
08/25/2023
Date_ @ 7/ A/" , 19 <
APPROVED__ -/ e2ve, Miiill-oy Owner
¢ ; o
By__ £ Ll e e
g - (Title) 0271372026

B e e



DG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.M Qil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
LEFT IN
g Adkins Drilling Co. cammasuo | veuw | uey
ompany.
3303~ Monel Park o
Address i 0 W v 128 ;
16 Kind of Packer—______
Farm Sattie Ferguson
13
Well No 1 10 Sigeof ..
District. Butler County Wayne 8%
-] 634 Depth set
Drilling commenced 3 21 60
53/16
. 4/14/60 1910
X | Tt
Drilling completed ~2_ " 77 ~ =  Total dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot. 4/1&'/60 Depth of shut.iglo 2 Perf. bottom___________

Initial open ﬁow__&/mths Water in_,.g_._..lnch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom_________

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume 352,000 Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 550 lbs 72 hrs. (qg.\'?’:h"%ﬁ

\ ‘ 73
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT f_"r FEET 3 1{ES
Fresh water___ 1RONG feet feet FEET INCHES IYEET _INCHES

N D )
St wotoe  SWO pred N :
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Bob Adkins

Drillers’ Names

Randall Davis

Remarks:

Salt Sand 820'-940°';
Shoto

4=15-60

DATE

Big Lime 1100'-1260";
Shot with 300 Lbs., Gelatin from 1890'-1210",

Berea Grit 1890'-1910°",

No increase in gas gfter

/ 7 4
1) et

-

G T



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MiNES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Adking Drillings Co,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER MNAME OF WELL OPERATOR

3303 Mangl Poplk Funiieotan W 7o
53 -

ADDRESS COMPLETE "ﬂm‘l
7 Mayph 1960
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butloer District
ADDRESS
Wa.‘ma C ounty

35578
L]
Well No. 1 22°3¢" &. 950

+ = 29
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Pritohard. W, Vo
ADDRESS Sattle Ferpguson

Farm

GENTLEMEN: /BT Ve A eAns
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__gg._sgag%%l}_ﬂ'.’

— madeby_ Seiiie Tommicow to

Commonwealth Gas Co. ;
- - Bt Cos —, and recorded on the 31 day
of  Octohar, 1947 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book-4yz page—32L .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

rounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_______ day before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Ohlen Adkins
XIS P igenonr

's 1=

——3303 Mamal Popie
Add.l’e“ STREET
Hintincton,

West '-Tir:ir:;: TEE 08/25,"2023

STATE

such objections be filed or be found by the department o

1 mines, within said period of
Pt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said posed epart-

= gt ue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the fili uofp::c.b phg,oﬁt::no%j‘:cﬂ
been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the 4

#pproved and the well operator authorized o prococd ¢ drill epartment, and that the same is

at said location,

SR

T NOBER ()5 113/2026
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Wi, de cak ITCmp

TL.Beack 89%g4s

New Location . X
Drill Deeper
Abandonment.. .. . O

& Whede Oak O~
Hel/xide Near
Semgdd Faviae

-0 1 3 Latitude 38 /5
N
-1 Z
[Burian Davis 778 %]
-2
SATTIE FERGUSOnNn /37/2A4%
_3 Z +
53 LocaTion No. 1
4]
/
/|
Craries Massey /
Sads ‘é/

LT CHARISTIAN
70/ Ae.

82 30

Longitude

Company AOA/NS ORILbrai Co - ", |
Address 3303 Mrangl PR, Kanw Ziniren Wid
Farm SA77/& Fefeuson
Tract_____ Acres/37/Z Lease No._________|
Well (Farm) No._d ___ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Lovel)_ 950

Quadrangle Loewisa
County WayawsE  District_SYTLER

Engineer

ars

Engineer's Registration No. _ZZ7%
File No.

Date 74 [ PL0

Drawing No.
Scale /= £00’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO._ WAY-/2 790/25/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

=~ Denotes one inch spaces on borderom13
of original tracing.

2026




Form 0G-10

Quadrangle __Louisa Ne fe

Permit NOM'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION -~

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well___Ga8s

(KIND) =l

Company__ COMQN WEAITH GAS CORPURATTION il " o ‘el
. . s an i
Address__ Ps Qo Box 1133, Charleston, W. Va. Tubging Drillin: wl'um Packers
Farm___ Isabelle Bowling _Acres 104 N F— N
Location (waters)._Queens Creek ) Size
Wil By 2 Elev 671,11 16 Kind of Packer.
District Futlar County Wayne 13 __None used
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_ Mrs, George Rowling jo 35t 35¢ Size of
Surathglass Farum Address_Port Chester, N. ¥, g 3991101 3931100
Mineral rights are owned by Same — 65% 1599' iy 3-!";'-9' i Depthset
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced_____November f, 1363 3 Perf. top_ 20A01 1N
Drilling completed December 11, 1963 2_tubing 2081 3n 20811 3 Perf. bottom_2065! oM
Date Shot. 12-9-63 From 20L9 To. 2079 Liners Used 3! BA1 71 S6T_ T pars. top
With LOO# gelatin Top of Iiner at 1997 St st oten
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Tubing dare set at| 2058f 9
/10ths Mere, in Inch — o
Velimie 1?J|:ODO B Ci. Ve CASING CEMENTED IZE No. Ft, Date
Rock Pressure L70 Ibs. 72 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES, FEET INCHES
— FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED B
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 230 Feet L68 Salt Water 1013 Feet
Formation ‘ Color H%':ﬂ" 1 Top Bottom ::“i\r(.;::,. Depth ; Remarks
; !
Surface | . 0 35
Slate | | 35 60
Sand | ’ 0 75
Slate ' 75 | 100
Sand ‘ ‘ 100 \ 133
Slate 120 | 160 |
Sand 160 133
Slate 183 220 |
Broken Sand 220 250 Water 230 |1 bailer per hr
Slate 250 332 1
Sand - . | 332 350 | ;
Slate & Shellls 350 390 |
3and 390 25 ‘
Slate 25 Ls8 | 1
Sand 158 520 | Water L68 | Hole full
Slate % Shell’s ‘ £20 860 | i
Sand 860 207 ‘
Slate l 907 985
SALT SAND 985 | 1055 Water sand 1013
Slate ' 1085 | 1320
Sand 1120 1228
Slate 1228 1241
MAXTON SAND 12l | 1263
BIC LOE 1263 | 11405 0/27/2023
os | 20 | |
] Li20 | 14,90 rginia
Slate & Shells ko | 1594 Mines
Shell 1 159h | 1620 SeLele
Slate & Shell‘s 15620 \ 2030 !
i
(over)

02/13/2026



Formation Color R.S:iltor Top 7 .. Bottom o ; E:s;g Remarks
Brown Shale 2030 205k 2054 HalliburtonSL¥
EEREA SAND 2050 2079 Gas 2055-206L) 158,000
STate 2079 208L

FOTAL DEPTH 208hL

FINAL GAUGE: 174,000 pu. fte L3 hpurs
after shpoting,

10/2[7/2023
Date February 3 196l
APPROVED COMMONWEATTH GAS CORPORATION . Owner
i /

By LA/ ﬁ'/ L

S 0241312026




Eagle Well Service
P.O. Box 1666
Salyersville, KY 41465
(606) 349-4141

December 15, 2025

WYV Dept. of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil & Gas

601 57th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: 2022-13 Variance

To Whom It May Concern:

Please see attached Order 2022-13 Variance that allows the use of Class L cementin place
of Class A cement for well plugging. Eagle Well Service wishes to have the option of using

Class L cement should Class A not be available at the time of plugging.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact

me.

Thank you,

Brent Whight
Brent Wright
Eagle Well Service

(740) 502-6171
BW/db

02/13/2026
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BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL. AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A YARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE J5CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION {4.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE }
ISCSRS SECTION 2.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS }
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to mdustry requests, the West Virgima Deparunent of Environmentat
Protection. Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum lnstinste
{API) Class L cement to be used in place of APl Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

b OnJuly 28, 2022, Daversified Gas & Orl Co. (DGQ) submitied a variance request from
Legisiative Ruie 35CSR4 for the use of API Class I cement in place of AP Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells

£ aboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cements
comparable to AP Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the Wesl

Vinginia Code.

ta

> Cortemporaneousiy, the Chuef of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose 1o sonsider a
vanance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1 , for the use of APE Class {. cement in
Place of AP{ Class A cement, relating 1o the plugging of honizontal wells

02/13/2026



4 On August 18, 2022 the OtTice of Oif and Cas provided public notice ot acceptance At
public comments on the varunce consideration. During the 20-day public comment
periad, no comments were reeeived

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Articte 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of' Oil and Gas has jurisdiction vver the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order

Pursuant to Legislative Rule J5CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8S, Section
14, the Chicf of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by APl is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

S, /
,%ﬁ/’/
Y 74
e . -
James (a.rtiuf.fChlef
Offi¢. of ' ¥' and Gas

02/13/2026



WW-4A 1) Date: December 16, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
S. Ferguson 1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 099 - 01270

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Anthony David Pinkerton Name
Address 707 Ohio Avenue Address
Fairmont, WV 26554
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Brian E. Warden (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 49 Elk Creek Road Name
Delbarton, WV 25670 Address

Telephone 304-205-3229

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Unknown WVDEP-Paid, Plugging Contract I it e
By: Jason Harmon{ ” U OF QIf Aot o
Its: Agent DEe o i
175 Address 601 57th Street EL a0 2075
ner a2 707 Charleston, WV 25304 o UV g
orntol, Telephone 304-926-0499 x 41102 e Sl
Sl arrer - e SO

et

Su@e&m‘r&ﬂwn befpre me thi - day of /31-01-/\/\4\_@ N 2 (~
A oL, A;EQ " J Notary Public

My Commission Expires € G l, . S0D Bl OFFIGIAL SEAL

~\
STATE OF WEST
RENAE DAWN WHITLOCK
401 57t Strwet, S, Ghavleston, WV 25304
Expires April 06, 2027

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone nu
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third partie
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
oftl;ice will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@ wv.gov, 02 /1 3 /2026




SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number S. Ferguson 1 - 47-099-01270

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
yvour name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

R

1._. i :Lu Nt
Chief, Office of Qil and Gas Cifer Cilianlud
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE DEC 30 2025
Charleston, WV 25304 \q:: p;\rmcnt cf
(304) 926-0450 oo FICsRdon

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soll erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial viclation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 02/13/ 29%@
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com

Certified Mail Fee
$

[Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)

[ Return Receipt (hardcopy)
] Return Receipt (electronic)

$

$ Postmark

[[] Certifled Mali Restricted Delivery $ Hare

(] Adult Signature Required

[(] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $

$

Postage

Total Postage and Fees
$

Sent T:
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WWw-4B APINo. 47-099-01270

Farm Name S. Ferguson

Well No.  S. Ferguson 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the govemning regulations.

Date:
By:
Its
peetCiflae
pern GEOREY
oe¢ 39 gk

'''''''''

02/13/2026



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 099 01270

Operator's Well No. § Egr_g“sgn 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Unknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10) Whites Creek - Big Sandy River Quadrangle Prichard
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes No |¥V
Will apit beused? Yes | | No [V]
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | I No . If so, what ml.?
memprn
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: #n O Ci 2 F e A s
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP) DEC 30 075
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number %
Reuse (at API Number Al :‘f‘fl‘*_t‘j’::)-f ot
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation) e el Sl
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Y€s, tank return.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Freshwater

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. No cuttings expected.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the

provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
OFFICiAL SEAL
FULST DNy Ry P

AW smeorwesmnamm
S Eik Gl

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name)v
Company Official Title Deputy Chief

otit before me this ¥ D day'of W:;\. .20
‘a-xo gt J LC \'] Notary Public

My commission expires OxM Le O ) 02/13/2026

501 §7th Py SEMIN WA 26304
My Commission Expres Apr 08, w7

ISP




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No._S. Ferguson 1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.0 Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-10-20

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch_Hay/Straw Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:
RECEED
Imte Oy G and o3
nce
UL 3 0 2825
e
tonmoaal Fctegtion
Title: Date:
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( )No

02/13/2026



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 099 - 01270

Operator's Well No._S, Ferguson 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name; Unknown WVDEP Paid Plugging Centract

Watershed (HUC 10); Whites Creek - Big Sandy River Quad: Prichard

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

N/A - no discharge of fluids.

b

Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Closed loop system, all returns will be taken in tanks and hauled to WVDEP approved facility.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

N/A

4. Sumemarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

02/13/2026



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 099 - 01270

Operator's Well No._S, Ferguson 1

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

Plugging contractor will not use any waste material for deicing or fill material on property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

N/A - See section 2

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Daily inspections of equipment will be performed.

Signature:
"ﬂﬁ‘. [N ':.Uh
Date: Aty 7?})\
DE,
€30 29p5

“’1,- ~

el 02/13/2026
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EXISTING WELL LOCATION (SHL):

FRAZIER JAMES C

LATITUDE: 38.201988"
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SERVICE, INC.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
AND BELIEF AND SHOWS

CORRECT 10 THE BEST OF MY K
AL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUED by
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, &
P.S. 2386
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON MINMUM DEGREE
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
OF ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL #: S. FERGUSON 1
WVDEP SURVEY
*J OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
#/ 601 57TH STREET SFFQOE'EQVAST%NR.CE fﬂ% :.fs us /) | API WELL #: 47 099 01270
CHARLESTON, WV 25034 I STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL[C]  WASTE DISPOSAL[]  PRODUCTION[ ]  DEEP[]  GaS[X]  LIQUID INJECTION[ ] STORAGE[ ]  SHALLOW[X]
WATERSHED: _WHITES CREEK-BIG_SANDY RIVER ELEVATION: _730.00
DISTRICT: _BUTLER COUNTY: _WAYNE QUADRANGLE: _PRICHARD
SURFACE OWNER: _PINKERTON ANTHONY DAVID ACREAGE: _122.67 +
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _N/a ACREAGE: _N/A
DRILL[ ]  DRLL DEEPER[T]  REDRILL[ ]  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE[]  PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION[ ]  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION ]
CONVERT[_] PLUG & ABANDON[X] CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[ ]  OTHER CHANGE [] (SPECIFY) _02/43/2026
TARGET FORMATION: _N/A ESTIMATED DEPTH: VD TMD
WELL OPERATOR: _UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT DESIGNATED AGENT: _JASON HARMON
ADDRESS: _601_57TH_STREET ADDRESS: _601 57TH STREET
CITY: _CHARLESTON STATE: _Wv__ ZIP CODE: 25304 (WVDEP) CITY: _CHARLESTON STATE: _ WV _ZIP CODE: _25304
LEGEND: REVISIONS: : 10-25-
e mmmmmmw [FASE BOUNDARY ONS DATE: 1035255_1210225
PRODUCHS WELLYEAD ADJOINER LINE DRAWN BY: S.CS.
ABMDONED WELLHEAD Soowe EXISTNG RO SCALE: 1" = 400°
- - EXISTNG STREAM DRAWING NO: 356—112
WELL_LOCATION PLAT
\\SVR-F5-BGP\PROVECTS\350-000,356- 117 ~REFERENCES\WELL PLUGGING PLATS\SVO1, 356112501 ~WP-~099—1270.0WC

MONDAY DECEMBER 29 2025 12:13PW



WELL API# 47-099-01270

47-099-01270

ACCESS TO THE WELL SITE WILL BE GAINED USING AN EXISTING ACCESS ROAD
OFF OF WAYNE COUNTY ROUTE 2/01. 130 FEET OF EXISTING ACCESS ROAD TO
BE MAINTAINED AS NEEDED FOR PLUGGING OPERATIONS. DRAINAGE TO BE
MAINTAINED. WELL SITE TO BE RECLAIMED AFTER WELL WORK. TOPSOIL IF ANY
TO BE STOCKPILED FOR USE IN RECLAMATION.

PINKERTON ANTHONY DAVID
TAX MAP 10 PARCEL 60
122.67 ACREST

ROAD SLOPE CROSS DRAINS

130° 10 TO 20%  AS NEEDED UPGRADE

NOTE:
INSTALL CULVERTS AS SHOWN OR AS
CONDITIONS REQUIRE.

SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE
EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERTS AND CROSS
DRAINS AS REQUIRED IN THE WV DEP OFFICE
OF OIL AND GAS EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL BMP MANUAL. WHERE FIELD
CONDITIONS DICTATE, ALTERNATIVE EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE ENACTED AS
REQUIRED.

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV DEP
OFFICE OF QIL AND GAS EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FIELD MANUAL AS REVISED
5/2012. ENTRANCES UPON COUNTY/STATE
ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH WV D.0.T. REGULATIONS, HOWEVER,
SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
wv D.O.T.

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE
FOR NOTIFICATIONS TO THE OPERATOR AND
INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM

NOT TO SCALE THIS PLAN.
02/13/2026
- — 08— SILT FENCE
LE%D'W WELLHEAD —w.:r— mlzmw WIRE NOTES
h — e SR ) ONSTR )
iz DVERSION DATCH Y “' Y '...'M_L ﬁwﬁE ! #&Eg v:‘lﬂLLLL EBEE UCSED Fé:?CTFEIRJIDS.
Q EXISTING POWER POLE o 0
SN W ACCESS
WELL OPERATOR: WELL {FARM) NAME: WELL §
| UNKNOWN—DEP PAID PIUGGING CONTRACT WYDEP S. FERGUSON 1
ADDRESS: COUNTY — CODE DISTRICT;
Wy 25304 WAYNE - 050 BUTLER
SURFACE OWNER: USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
ANTHONY DAVID FINKERTON PRICHARD. WV

\SYR-—FS—BGP\ PROJECTS\ 350~000\356—112\—

REFERENCES\REC\DONE\ 3561 12-SV01—01270-REC.DWG



11/10/2016

Plugging Permit

| " | :WW-4B

W-4B signed by inspector

SN

s
e T

Sama Y My -
WSRO g Gra

DEC 30 2025

_ WY Dogdtrong o

P TS A, !
=rvenanial Froleelnn

/1 ww-4A

PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
_RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7
/WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT
/ /TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME
CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
«1 MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

02/13/2026



2/11/26, 1:37 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4709901270 01478

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4709901270 01478

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Feb 11, 2026 at 1:37 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Brian Warden <brian.warden@wv.gov>, Alana C Hartman
<alana.c.hartman@wv.gov>, brent.wright@aol.com, Danielle Bays <daniellebays@gmail.com>,
assessor@waynecountywv.org

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4709901270 01478.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57! Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

ﬂ 4709901478.pdf
2665K

ﬂ 4709901270.pdf
2989K

02/13/2026
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